CITY OF HYATTSVILLE

PROCLAMATION

CELEBRATING THE WEEK OF MAY 4 THROUGH MAY 10, 2020 AS MUNICIPAL CLERKS WEEK

This proclamation declares the week of May 4 through May 10, 2020, to be Municipal Clerks Week in the City of Hyattsville, to recognize the vital contributions of the Office of the Clerk to ensuring the accountability, transparency, and good governance in our City.

WHEREAS, The Office of the Clerk is among the oldest public servants that provides a professional link between residents, elected officials, and agencies of government at all levels; and

WHEREAS, The Municipal Clerk serves as the information center on all functions of local government and community, and pledges to be ever mindful of neutrally and impartially rendering equal service to all; and

WHEREAS, the Clerks of the City of Hyattsville, beginning with the inaugural holder of the Office and onward to the present day, have consistently demonstrated a spirit of service and commitment to good governance in the City of Hyattsville.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Hyattsville recognizes the week of May 4 through May 10, 2020, as Municipal Clerks Week, and extends its appreciation to our City's Clerk, Ms. Laura Reams, our Deputy City Clerk, Mr. Sean Corcoran, and our Assistant City Clerk, Ms. Lillie Littleford, for their hard work and dedication to our community.

Candace B. Hollingsworth

Mayor, City of Hyattsville

May 4, 2020

